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AN ACT supplemental to an act to establish the University of 
Wiscon . in. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly,.do enact as follows: 

SICTION. I. That whenever there shall be a vacancy in the office of 
.regents in the university from any cause whatever it shall be the duty of 
the governor to fill such office by appointment, and the person or persons 
SO appointed shall continue in office until the close of the next session of the 
legislature, and until others are elected in their stead. 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 
-Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President ofthe senate. 
,Approved August 21, 1848. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

AN ACT to provide for holaing general an.' special Elections, 
the time when, the manner of holding the same, and the qual-
ifications disabilities and privileges of electors. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represenod in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows : 

TITLE 1. 
8sc•riox 1. Every male person of the age of twenty-one years or 

-upwards belonging to either of the following classes wile shall have resi-

ded in the stare for one year neat preceding any election, shall be deemed a 

qualified elector at such election : 
26 • 


